SGM2040
1μA Ultra-Low Current Consumption and
Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2040 is an ultra-low current consumption, low
dropout voltage and high accuracy linear regulator. It is
capable of supplying 250mA output current with only
1μA (TYP) current consumption. The typical dropout

1μA Ultra-Low Current Consumption and
SGM2040 Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2040-1.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-1.2YN5G/TR MBEXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-1.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-1.5YN5G/TR MC5XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-1.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-1.8YN5G/TR M65XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-2.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-2.5YN5G/TR MBDXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-2.8 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-2.8YN5G/TR M66XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-3.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-3.0YN5G/TR GPAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-3.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-3.3YN5G/TR M67XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-3.6 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-3.6YN5G/TR MBFXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-4.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-4.0YN5G/TR MC0XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-4.2 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-4.2YN5G/TR MC1XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-5.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-5.0YN5G/TR M2FXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2040-1.2 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-1.2YUDH4G/TR C6X Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-1.5 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-1.5YUDH4G/TR C7X Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-1.8 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-1.8YUDH4G/TR 69X Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-2.5 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-2.5YUDH4G/TR C8X Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-2.8 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-2.8YUDH4G/TR 6AX Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-3.0 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-3.0YUDH4G/TR C9X Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-3.3 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-3.3YUDH4G/TR 6BX Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-3.6 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-3.6YUDH4G/TR CAX Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-4.0 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-4.0YUDH4G/TR CBX Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-4.2 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-4.2YUDH4G/TR CCX Tape and Reel, 10000
SGM2040-5.0 UTDFN-1×1-4AL -40℃ to +85℃ SGM2040-5.0YUDH4G/TR CDX Tape and Reel, 10000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: X = Date Code. XX = Date Code.
SOT-23-5 UTDFN-1×1-4AL
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YY X X
Date Code - Quarter
Serial Number
YY X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
1μA Ultra-Low Current Consumption and
SGM2040 Low Dropout CMOS Voltage Regulator
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
IN to GND ............................................................ -0.3V to 8V
OUT to GND ........................................................ -0.3V to 6V
EN to GND ........................................................... -0.3V to 6V